As of July 13, 2007, after giving effect to a 6 for 5 stock split of our common stock, our net tangible book value was $5,232, or approximately $0.00 per share of common stock.  After
giving effect to the sale of 30,000,000 shares of common stock included in the units (but excluding shares underlying the warrants included in the units) in this offering and from the private
placement, the deduction of underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated expenses of this offering and after giving effect to a 6 for 5 stock split of our common stock, our pro forma net
tangible book value (as decreased by the value of 8,999,999 shares of common stock which may be converted into cash and the potential forfeiture of 1,125,000 shares to the extent the underwriters’
over-allotment option is not exercised) as of July 13, 2007 would have been $200,439,691 or approximately $7.03 per share, representing an immediate increase in net tangible book value of
approximately $7.03 per share to our existing stockholders and an immediate decrease in net tangible book value of approximately $2.97 per share or approximately 29.7% to new investors not
exercising their conversion rights.

The following table illustrates the dilution to the new investors on a per share basis, assuming no value is attributed to the warrants included in the units:

Initial public offering price   $ 10.00

Net tangible book value (deficit) before this offering and the private placement  $ 0.00
Increase attributable to new investors in this offering and the private placement   7.03

Pro forma net tangible book value after this offering and the private placement   $ 7.03

Dilution to new investors   $ 2.97

For purposes of presentation, our pro forma net tangible book value after this offering has been reduced by $85,785,167 because, if we consummate an initial business combination, the
conversion rights of our public stockholders, other than our executive officers, directors and existing stockholders may result in the conversion into cash of up to 8,999,999 shares of the 30,000,000
shares included in the units sold in this offering, at a per share conversion price equal to the amount in the trust account (including the amount representing the deferred portion of the underwriting
discounts and commissions) calculated as of two business days prior to the consummation of the proposed business combination, inclusive of any interest income (net of taxes payable on such

[…]

Total net tangible book value after this offering and the private placement  $ 200,439,691

Denominator:

Shares of common stock outstanding prior to this offering and the private placement(2)   7,500,000
Shares of common stock included in the units offered in this offering and the private placement   30,000,000
Less: Shares subject to conversion(3)   (8,999,999)

Total shares of common stock   28,500,001

(1) The deferred underwriting discounts and commissions are subject to a $0.30 per share reduction for stockholders who exercise their conversion rights.
(2) Does not include 1,125,000 shares sold to our sponsor that are subject to forfeiture to the extent the underwriters do not exercise their over-allotment option.
(3) This table notes that we may be required to convert up to a maximum of 8,999,999 shares to cash in connection with our initial business combination.

The following table sets forth information with respect to our existing stockholders and the public stockholders after giving effect to a 6 for 5 stock split of our common stock:

  Shares Purchased   Total Consideration (1)
Average Price Per

Share
  Number   Percentage   Amount   Percentage
Existing stockholders(2)   7,500,000   20% $ 25,000   0.01% $ 0.003
Public Stockholders   30,000,000   80%  300,000,000   99.99% $ 10.000

Total   37,500,000   100% $ 300,025,000   100.00%

(1) Total consideration includes consideration paid for warrants as well as shares of common stock, included in the units issued in the offering.
(2) Does not include 1,125,000 shares sold to our sponsor that are subject to forfeiture to the extent the underwriters do not exercise their over-allotment option.

51

DIVIDEND POLICY

We have not paid any dividends on our common stock to date.  Prior to consummating an initial business combination, which is subject to approval by our public stockholders, substantially

all of our earnings will consist of interest accrued on funds in the trust account that are required to be maintained therein until consummation of an initial business combination or our liquidation,